Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/14/2024 9:24:49 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

General

$51,298,195.42
$106,531.87
$34,073,795.93
$178,133.92
$85,656,657.14

$45,511,750.04
$11,487,922.24
$10,781,945.96
$6,451,792.69
$2,841,185.92
$0.00
$2,200.00
$1,697,350.78
$78,774,147.63

$694,771.14
$5,336,966.46
($4,642,195.32)

$2,240,314.19
$29,526,455.91
$31,766,770.10

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$20,700,338.92
$2,764,121.13
$74,805.11
$23,539,265.16

$11,010,804.49
$4,159,150.99
$931,630.45
$5,047,261.17
$264,047.73
$1,729,260.17
$232.11
$815,665.67
$23,958,052.78

$1,088,361.33
$380,850.09
$707,511.24

$288,723.62
$7,151,027.97
$7,439,751.59

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$5,117.72
$0.00
$5,117.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,517,923.21
$0.00
$4,517,923.21

$26,019,719.13
$21,500,000.00
$4,519,719.13

$6,913.64
$1,515.73
$8,429.37

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$4,658,656.00
$0.00
$208,986.05
$0.00
$4,867,642.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$34,000.49
$0.00
$17,946,308.63
$0.00

$0.00
$17,980,309.12

$21,500,000.00
$0.00
$21,500,000.00

$8,387,332.93
$6,048,356.97
$14,435,689.90

$0.00
$0.00
$862,758.41
$0.00
$862,758.41

$310,649.06
$291,907.12
$3,031.34
$12,551.21
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$231,579.31
$849,718.04

$6,458.79
$31,961.73
($25,502.94)

($12,462.57)
$618,811.70
$606,349.13

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$55,956,851.42
$20,806,870.79
$37,914,779.24
$252,939.03
$114,931,440.48

$56,833,203.59
$15,938,980.35
$11,716,607.75
$11,545,605.56
$3,105,233.65
$19,675,568.80
$4,520,355.32
$2,744,595.76
$126,080,150.78

$49,309,310.39
$27,249,778.28
$22,059,532.11

$10,910,821.81
$43,346,168.28
$54,256,990.09
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