STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

041 - Lee County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$51,298,195.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,658,656.00	\$0.00	\$55,956,851.42
Federal Sources	\$106,531.87	\$20,700,338.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,806,870.79
Local Sources	\$34,073,795.93	\$2,764,121.13	\$5,117.72	\$208,986.05	\$862,758.41	\$37,914,779.24
Other Sources	\$178,133.92	\$74,805.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$252,939.03
Total Revenues:	\$85,656,657.14	\$23,539,265.16	\$5,117.72	\$4,867,642.05	\$862,758.41	\$114,931,440.48
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$45,511,750.04	\$11,010,804.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$310,649.06	\$56,833,203.59
Instructional Support Services	\$11,487,922.24	\$4,159,150.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$291,907.12	\$15,938,980.35
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$10,781,945.96	\$931,630.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,031.34	\$11,716,607.75
Auxiliary Services	\$6,451,792.69	\$5,047,261.17	\$0.00	\$34,000.49	\$12,551.21	\$11,545,605.56
General Administrative Services	\$2,841,185.92	\$264,047.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,105,233.65
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$1,729,260.17	\$0.00	\$17,946,308.63	\$0.00	\$19,675,568.80
Debt Service	\$2,200.00	\$232.11	\$4,517,923.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,520,355.32
Other Expenditures	\$1,697,350.78	\$815,665.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$231,579.31	\$2,744,595.76
Total Expenditures:	\$78,774,147.63	\$23,958,052.78	\$4,517,923.21	\$17,980,309.12	\$849,718.04	\$126,080,150.78
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$694,771.14	\$1,088,361.33	\$26,019,719.13	\$21,500,000.00	\$6,458.79	\$49,309,310.39
Other Fund Uses:	\$5,336,966.46	\$380,850.09	\$21,500,000.00	\$0.00	\$31,961.73	\$27,249,778.28
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$4,642,195.32)	\$707,511.24	\$4,519,719.13	\$21,500,000.00	(\$25,502.94)	\$22,059,532.11
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$2,240,314.19	\$288,723.62	\$6,913.64	\$8,387,332.93	(\$12,462.57)	\$10,910,821.81
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$29,526,455.91	\$7,151,027.97	\$1,515.73	\$6,048,356.97	\$618,811.70	\$43,346,168.28
Ending Fund Balance:	\$31,766,770.10	\$7,439,751.59	\$8,429.37	\$14,435,689.90	\$606,349.13	\$54,256,990.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.